
 

 

 

Medical Committee 
 
 

Stirpe, Gina Chair 
Senior Manager - Occupational Health Services (Canada) 
CN 
Gina.Stirpe@cn.ca 
 
Trueman, Lisa Vice Chair 
Director Health Services 
CPKC 
(403) 319 6807 
Lisa.Trueman@cpkcr.com 

 
Farinaro, Jessica  
Human Resources Manager 
Genesee & Wyoming Canada Inc. 
jessica.farinaro@gwrr.com 
 
Ho, Jenny  
Director, Occupational Health, Safety & Environment 
Metrolinx 
(416) 436 9718 
Jenny.Ho@metrolinx.com 
 
Laporte, Marie-Claude  
Advisor-Disability Management 
VIA Rail Canada Inc. 
(514) 871 6171 
Marie-Claude_Laporte@viarail.ca 
 
Lavallée, Marc  
Operating Practices Coordinator 
exo 
malavallee@exo.quebec 
 
Rodrigue, Sylvain  
Senior Director 
exo 
srodrigue@exo.quebec 
 
Sefsik, Sean  
Senior Director – Compliance, Safety and Regulatory Affairs 
Québec Gatineau Railway Inc. 
(514) 773 0267 
sean.sefsik@gwrr.com 

 


